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Roxanne Addink de Graaf Partners Worldwide roxanned@partnersworldwide.org 

 
Laura Aguero 4word Laguero@4wordwomen.org  

 
Amani Austin The Contingent a.austin@thecontingent.org  

 
Kelly Bean African Road kellybean@africanroad.org  

 
Chelsey Bell Yakima Union Gospel 

Mission 
chelsey.bell@yugm.org  

 Dottie Bledsoe Fiftytwofour dottie@fiftytwofour.org  

 
Mollie Bond Lutheran Community 

Services Northwest 
mbond@lcsnw.org  

 Cindy Breilh Medical Teams 
International 

cbreilh@medicalteams.org  

 Kafi Carrasco Bakke Graduate School kmcarrasco@gmail.com  

 
Megan Cegla Refugee Care Collective megan@refugeecare.org  

 
Becca Cook Responder Life rebecca.bloomfield@responderlife.org 

 
Cara Copeland Oregon Association of 

Relief Nurseries 
cara@oregonreliefnurseries.org  

 
Lauren Daniels Camp Pinewood guestservicespinewood@gmail.com  
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 Jeanne Dillner SIGN Fracture Care 
International 

jeanne.dillner@signfracturecare.org  

 Courtney Dodds Union Gospel Mission courtneyd@ugmportland.org  

 
Michelle Ellinwood Palouse Care Network michelle@palousecarenetwork.com  

 
Meagan Ellis Treasure Valley Family 

YMCA 
meagan.ellis@ymcatvidaho.org  

 
Jenny Elsey George Fox University  

 
JoAnn Flett Partners Worldwide joannf@partnersworldwide.org  

 
Pauline Fong M. J. Murdock Charitable 

Trust 
paulinef@murdocktrust.org  

 Trina Fowler Salem Free Clinics trina@salemfreeclinics.org 

 
Shandra Galloway Cru and International 

Justice Mission 
shandra.galloway@cru.org  

 
Pamila Gant For Generations to Come, 

LLC 
pamilagant@gmail.com  

 
Tracey Gee Tracey Gee LLC hi@traceygee.me  

 
Mariko Gilman Multnomah University marikogilman@multnomah.edu  

 
Kerstin Grant Acres of Diamonds kerstin@acresofdiamonds.org  

 Jacquie Guthrie First Image Jacquie@first-image.org  

 
Erna Hackett Liberated Together erna.hackett@gmail.com  
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Tamera Hochhalter Lifeguard Ministries tami@thelifeguardgroup.org  

 
Angela Howard His Heart Foundation angela.howard@hisheartfoundation.org  

 
Anna Johnson Compassion Connect anna@compassionconnect.com  

 
Karen Johnson Leadership Development 

DBA Centered 
karen@centered.org  

 
Dawn Kaiser Africa New Life Ministries dawn@africanewlife.org  

 
Megan Keim M.J. Murdock Charitable 

Trust 
megank@murdocktrust.org  

 Tamara Kerr Teach One to Lead One tamara.kerr@T1L1.org  

 
Jennifer LaBrie Seattle Pacific University jlabrie@spu.edu  

 
Paige Lange HOPE International plange@hopeinternational.org  

 
Trina Lee Africa New Life Ministries trina@africanewlife.org  

 
Adrienne Livingston World Venture livingwaters01@hotmail.com  

 
Amanda Lorraine Grace Kitchen amandagraceitchen@aol.com  

 
Teresa Lutz Teach One to Lead One clarkwa@T1L1.org  

 
Tricia MacFarlan Mirror Ministries tricia.macfarlan@mirror-ministries.org  
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 Linda Madison Equal Opportunity Schools  

 Abiba Magba Immigrant and Refugee 
Community Organization 

abibam@irco.org  

 
Portia Manjengwa African Road, Inc portia@africanroad.org  

 
Pam Marchand Options360 Women's 

Clinic 
pamellam@options360.org  

 
Tahmina Martelly World Relief Seattle tmartelly@wr.org  

 
Carrie Matter Great Falls Rescue Mission carrie.matter@gfrescuemission.org  

 
Kristen Mattila Collide kmattila@wecollide.net  

 
Crystal McGowen First Image crystal@first-image.org  

 
Annaweinita Miller Mending Wings 

Organization 
annaweinita@mendingwings.net  

 Jeanette Mossman First Image jeanette@first-image.org  

 
Mirya Munoz-Roach St. Vincent de Paul of 

Seattle|King County 
miryar@svdpseattle.org  

 
Marissa Newby Wycliffe Bible Translators marissa_newby@wycliffe.org  

 
Cindy Nordstog LaVie Pregnancy Clinic Cindyn@billingscpc.org  

 
Tracy Nordyke Mission Increase tnordyke@mif.org  

 
Adrienne Ochs State of Oregon adrienneochs@alumni.psu.edu  
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Jennifer Paddock Acres of Diamonds jen@acresofdiamonds.org  

 Kerri Pedrick Communities In Schools of 
Lakewood 

kerri@lakewoodcis.org  

 Katie Pew Fiftytwofour  

 
Lauren Phillips Expansion International lauren@expansioninternational.org  

 
Gisele Podhradsky The Coffee Oasis  

 
Colette Rees Mary's Woods at 

Marylhurst 
crees@maryswoods.org  

 
Lisa Reinschmidt Community Leadership & 

Development, Inc 
lisa@cldibillings.org  

 
Debra Schlaht Nehemiah Project 

International Ministries, Inc 
dschlaht@nehemiahproject.org  

 
Lorin Schmit Dunlop M.J. Murdock Charitable 

Trust 
 

 
Victoria Schwoeffermann HOLLA Vicky@hollamentors.org  

 
Brenda Ray Scott Blanchet House of 

Hospitality 
brscott@blanchethouse.org  

 
Bobbie Jo Shockley Lighthouse NW bobbiejo@lighthousenw.org  

 
Jenn Skelding Trinity Western University jenn.skelding@twu.ca  

 
Jessica Smith Community Leadership & 

Development, Inc 
jessica@cldibillings.org  

 Rebecca Smith Lutherhaven Ministries rebecca@lutherhaven.com  
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Kinder Smoots Eagle Wings Ministries kinder.eaglewings@gmail.com  

 
Erica Soto Friends of Pimpollo erica@friendsofpimpollo.org  

 
Chris Spahn Birthday Dreams chris@birthdaydreams.org  

 Miriam Stahl Community Leadership & 
Development, Inc 

miriam@cldibillings.org  

 
Elise Steele Compassion Connect Elise@compassionconnect.com  

 Michelle Sudfeld Assist International msudfeld@assistinternational.org  

 Bernadette Taylor Union Gospel Mission bernadetteg@ugmportland.org  

 
Jessica Taylor Multnomah University jltaylor@multnomah.edu  

 
Val Thomas-Matson Look, Listen and Learn TV ep@looklistenandlearn.org  

 Kaylee Thompson Community Leadership & 
Development Inc 

kaylee@cldibillings.org  

 
Kimberly Thornbury M.J. Murdock Charitable 

Trust 
The Murdock Trust  

 
Mary Toews Mari's Place For the Arts mary.toews@comcast.net  

 
Madison Treyz REACH Ministries administrator@reachministries.org 

 Shelley Trumbly 
Solid Ground Equine 
Assisted Activities and 
Therapy Center 

strumbly@solidgroundkf.org  

 
Derry Tseng Ratio Christi derrytseng@ratiochristi.org  
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 Sarah Tuttle Lighthouse Family 
Ministries NW 

sarah@lighthousenw.org  

 
Jacqueline Van Hoomissen University of Portland vanhoomi@up.edu  

 Amy Vaughan 
Boys & Girls Club of the 
Flathead Reservation and 
Lake County 

amy@flatheadbgc.org  

 
Crys Waddell Hustle PHX crys@hustlephx.com  

 Chariss Warner Tri-City Union Gospel 
Mission 

Charisswarner@tcugm.org  

 Chelsea West HOLLA chelsea@hollamentors.org  

 
Willow Weston Collide willow@wecollide.net  

 
Pamela Williams Multi Service Center pamela.williams@mschelps.org  

 
Patricia Williams Mannahouse Christian 

Academy 
pwilliams@mannahouseacademy.com 

 Jessica Wilson 
Warm Beach Christian 
Camps and Conference 
Center 

jwilson@warmbeach.com  

 
Shelly Winterberg The Contingent  shelly.winterberg@portlandleadership.org  

 
Katie Wise Community Leadership and 

Development, Inc. 
katie@cldibillings.org  

 Amber York 
Tri-City Union Gospel 
Mission 

amberyork@tcugm.org  
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